OP \$90.00 86397601

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM342284

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
American Casein Company		11/05/2014	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Manufacturers and Traders Trust Company	
Street Address:	2003 S. Easton Rd. Suite 204	
City:	Doylestown	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	18901-7100	
Entity Type:	banking corporation: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	86397601	AMCO PROTEINS	
Serial Number:	86570724	HYDROGLUTAMINE 80	
Serial Number:	86609127	ANL AMERICAN NUTRITIONAL LABORATORIES	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: michael.barys@thomsonreuters.com

Correspondent Name: Jonathan Stoian
Address Line 1: 100 Light Street

Address Line 4: Baltimore, MARYLAND 21202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jonathan Stoian
SIGNATURE:	/Michael Barys/
DATE SIGNED:	05/22/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=American Casein Trademark Filing and Security Agreement#page1.tif source=American Casein Trademark Filing and Security Agreement#page2.tif source=American Casein Trademark Filing and Security Agreement#page3.tif source=American Casein Trademark Filing and Security Agreement#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005522 FRAME: 0477

900325558

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03-11) DMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office		
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY			
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
American Casein Company Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation- State: New Jersey Other Citizenship (see guidelines) Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No. 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) November 5, 2014 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Other	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) andA. Trademark Application No.(s)86397601; 86570724; 86609127	d identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No		
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:_Jonathan_Stoian	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
nternal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		

Street Address: <u>100 Light Street</u> Enclosed 8. Payment Information: City:_Baltimore____ State: Maryland Zip: 21202 Phone Number: _410-385-3854 Deposit Account Number Fax Number: 410-773-9144 Authorized User Name ____ Email Address:__jstoian@milesstockbridge.com 9. Signature: 05/22/2015 Signature Date Total number of pages including cover Jonathan_Stoian_ sheet, attachments, and document: Name of Person Signing TRADEMARK Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140 55 mailed to Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 435, Alexandria, AA 223 3155: 0478

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, AMERICAN CASEIN COMPANY, a New Jersey corporation ("**Grantor**"), owns the trademarks, trademark registrations, trademark applications, and any and all goodwill associated therewith set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, MANUFACTURERS AND TRADERS TRUST COMPANY, a New York banking corporation (the "**Grantee**"), desires to acquire a security interest in, and lien on, all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to Grantor's trademarks, trademark registrations, trademark applications and any and all goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor is willing to grant to the Grantee a security interest in and lien upon the trademarks, trademark registrations and/or trademark applications as set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto and any and all goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, and subject to the terms and conditions of the Amended and Restated Financing and Security Agreement dated as of November 5, 2014, among AMERICAN CASEIN COMPANY, a New Jersey corporation, and AMERICAN CUSTOM DRYING COMPANY, a New Jersey corporation ("ACD"), jointly and severally as borrowers, and the Grantee as lender (as amended from time to time, the "Financing Agreement"), the Grantor hereby grants to the Grantee a security interest in, and a lien upon, all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to (i) the trademarks, trademark registrations, trademark applications, and any and all goodwill associated therewith (the "Marks") set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, together with (ii) all Proceeds (as such term is defined in the Financing Agreement) of the Marks, (iii) all of the goodwill of the businesses with which the Marks are associated, and (iv) all causes of action, past, present and future, for infringement, misappropriation, or dilution of any of the Marks or unfair competition regarding the same.

This GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST is made to secure the satisfactory performance and payment of all the Obligations (as such term is defined in the Financing Agreement) of the Grantor and shall be effective as of the date of the Financing Agreement.

This Grant of Security Interest has been granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to Grantee under the Financing Agreement. The rights and remedies of the Grantee with respect to the security interest granted herein are without prejudice to, and are in addition to those set forth in the Financing Agreement, all terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference. In the event that any provisions of this Grant of Security Interest are deemed to conflict with the Financing Agreement, the provisions of the Financing Agreement shall govern.

[signature page to follow]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005522 FRAME: 0479

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned ha executed this Grant of Security Interest as of the date of the Financing Agreement.

GRANTOR:

By:

AMERICAN CASEIN COMPANY

Name: Adam Cabot

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer, Secretary and Treasurer

STATE OF NEW JERSEY, COUNTY OF Mulington, TO WIT:

I HEREBY CERTIFY, that on this day of May, 2015, before me, the undersigned Notary Public of said State, personally appeared Adam Cabot, who acknowledged himself to be the President and Chief Executive Officer, Secretary and Treasurer of American Custom Drying Company, a New Jersey corporation, known to me (or satisfactorily proven) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same for the purposes therein contained as the duly authorized President and Chief Executive Officer, Secretary and Treasurer of said corporation by signing the name of the corporation by himself as President and Chief Executive Officer, Secretary and Treasurer.

WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

VERONICAT GUTSCHALL ID#2329310 NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires May 20, 2020

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005522 FRAME: 0480

$\underline{Schedule\ A-Trademarks}$

Country	Trademark	Registration # (Application #)	Issue Date (File Date)	Owner
USA	AMCO Proteins	86397601	September 17, 2014	American Casein Company
USA	HydroGlutamine 80	86570724	March 20, 2015	American Casein Company
USA	ANL American Nutritional Laboratories (and design)	86609127	April 24, 2015	American Casein Company

RECORDED: 05/22/2015

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005522 FRAME: 0481